502763287 04/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2809883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARRY SHENGWEN LUAN	04/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KILOPASS TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	3333 OCTAVIUS DRIVE, SUITE 101
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14250267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: assignmentconfirmations@perkinscoie.com

PERKINS COIE LLP - SEA GENERAL PATENT-SE Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038484.8024US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. NG
SIGNATURE:	/cmn/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=8024US2_assignment_38484#page1.tif source=8024US2_assignment_38484#page2.tif source=8024US2_assignment_38484#page3.tif source=8024US2 assignment 38484#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 032651 FRAME: 0177

502763287

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

This Assignment is by the following individual (the "Assignor"):

 Harry Shengwen Luan having a mailing address of 12140 Country Squire Lane, Saratoga, California 95070.

The Assignor invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled ONE-TIME PROGRAMMABLE MEMORY AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME, naming the Assignor as inventors, and filed on April 10, 2014 as U.S. Application No. (the "Application"). The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number and filing date of the Application when known.

Kilopass Technology, Inc., a Corporation of California having its principal place of business at 3333 Octavius Drive, Suite 101, Santa Clara, California 95054 (the "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that Assignor own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's

0384848024US2

enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

0384848024US2

For Kilopass Technology, Inc.:		. 00.
Date: April 9, 30,4	Signature	(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(-(
		Authorized Signer
	_	Tracy Mah
	_	Authorized Signer – Printed Name
	_	Controller
		Authorized Signer – Title

Messuch Luce

Harry Shengwen Luan

Date: April 9, 201	4	***************************************	
United States of Ar State of County of	merica)) ss.:)	
On this personally came described in and work of the same.	day of Harry Shengo ho executed the fo		, before me ne known to be the individual and acknowledged execution
		<u> </u>	arried boloss.
	State of California	County of SANZA CM	H_A) ss.

Notary Public, personally appeared 12/1/2 (hengues) Uses, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their algorithment the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) ected, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WiTNESS my hand and official seat.

SUNITA SINGH
Commission # 1994918
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Nov 18, 2016

0384848024US2

RECORDED: 04/10/2014